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< Batween:

Shaik Abbas

Nt

Hyderabad:
Dt: 22=9-1C

IN THE CENTA

The Chhirman
New Delhi and

‘sevvsevan

The appli
more thar

The sppli

Medical

The app 1
the retirement on supsranauvation 30~-11-98.

The applicent submitted representation to the

2nd Resp
en compa
Group O

The appl
on 17.2,

The 2nd
the app

The app
to tha
of his

, fcyﬁfc>,3lr’

. ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :BENCH HYDERABAD: H

BANDee. . YN or 1907
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CHRONGLOGICAL EVENTS:s:

L
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cant worked in the Telesgraph Department,
) 35 years. .

cant retired RexxSx from Service on

grounds at the ags of 54 ysars,

.cant having 4 years morse service to get

ondent to asppoint his son i.e, Abbas

sionate grounds gither Group *C* or
D :

\

icant also submitted a representction
95,

Respondent rejected the representatiocn of
licaﬂt.zg.g.gso

licant submitted 2 raprésentation
I1st Respondent to consider the appointment
son, the same is pending . .
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Counsel for Appli
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“Applicant file under Sectien 19 of Central Tribunal Act,1%85, %
IN THE CENTRAU AOMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL $BENCH AT HYDERABAD:HYDERABAD:

n.Alnn.Z;...\?%g\%%..,ur 1997,
Betwesn: \ *

Shaik Abbas Ali ooAppliCBHto
‘ And, )

‘iZZché?v P A

2

The Chairmen ¥&leece :
New Delhi and |2 others, . « Respondents,

+1 MATERIAL PAPERS INDEX:s

S.No, Dgte: Particulars of papers, Annexure, Page &oﬂ

.“--A---ﬁ-“'nﬂﬂi-----------“-ﬁ--‘-—----*-n----ﬁ---ﬂ--ﬂ-ﬂ-ﬂ---- I A My SR W TS S P S W

1, Origqinal Application, Annexure~I, 1-5. r

2, 19=-10=-95, Representation of the o

o " ‘Applicant to the Ist ' Annexure, Il 6=-11.
) 1 Respondent, , i ‘

e 742,1995. Representation of the : 12-
Applicant to the 2nd A"“GX“rafIII' 13.

Respondent,

4, 7.2.1995, Representation of applica- -
o ! . nt son  to the 2nd Annexure,IV 14-15,
Respondent,

5, 31.1%,1995} - Form =-issued by
) Physician & Civil Surgeon Annexure, 16,
Govt .Hospital,Guntur, '

6. 29,12,94, Letter No,EBT~13/SK.A/94-95
dt.29,12,94 issued by V1 17.
Supe:intendent,Telegraph Annexure. Vi, 7
Tragffic Dividion,

Rajahmundry,
7. 29.9.95. ND.I .A./STA/(R) 13"9/95
' ‘ issued by Chief General '
Mansger office,Hyd, Annexure, VII 18.
issued by Chisf Genseral Annexure.VIII
Manager, ) ‘
. |
9, 25,12.94, Repressntation of Appli=- '
cant, ) Annexure,IX 20,
Hyderabad: SK ATl
Dt:22-9-1997, . " " Applicant.

For use in thr office of Tribunal ' \
BDate of filinE=
0% Signature of Registrar.

f HowtgatAe

Regist;ation




Ar sl £-

Application filed under Section 19 of Tribunal Act.1983,

IN THE GENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL$HYDERABAD:AT:HYDERABAD:
\) ‘ R o
V20 OF 1997,

ntAoNaon-ooooonoooo:o

Betuesn:

Shaik Abbas Ali S/o Abbas Ali, X

aged 56 years, S$,5,5,Retd, X

Door Ng,13/108, , .

Dhavalgswaram X

Behind |POLice Statien,

E.Godavari District, {eeoApplicant.,

And, vv//f

. —Gale Corrrr £ O IS

1, The Cheirmen ,WElccammunieebionslotrd]

‘New Delhi, I

2., The Chief General Manager, «

Telecommuncations,A.F.Circls, X

. Hyderabad. | ' {

3. The General Manager, ﬂ
Telecommunications,East Godavari District.

-at | Ra jahmundry.
“«seRespondents,

|
‘ . ‘
h . | [
|
|

DETAILS OF THE APPLICANT:

1. NAME AND ADRESS AND _DESCRIPTION OF THE APPLICANT
As| given in the cause title.

The address for Service of all notices and process on

the above named Applicant is that of -his counsel
mr.K.NFnikyala Rao,Advocate,H.No. 1-8-702/33/0,Nallakunta,

Hyderabad...dd.

24 ﬂﬁhES,ADDRESS AND. DESCRIPTIDON OF THE RESPONDENTS:

As given in the cause title, |

3. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS O,AJl1S FILED::

Mo I.A/STA(R) /13-9/95 ,dt.29,5.95 passed by the 2nd|Respondent o
Againgt that ,the Applicant submitted representatienjon 19, 10,95

to the- first Respondent, but the same is pending.Hence this C.A.
kZ‘WJLCmJLl&LU%ﬁihfgiy :
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o
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[
.
&K

| |
l‘ -
(jh) BRIEF 4333%&

This OLA is filed que:
/’

J‘-.

R
"”ﬁﬁ;ng the in~action of the |

. .a-"
first Resandent ;fr “%ot considering the Appllcant' m/,i
representaLicn “i:ﬁ: .19, 10, 1995, —7/ﬂ (m/pﬁmpuéz P Wmtn/w %- :

fori @ YT ’

|
,4.' JURISOICTION:

The epplicant declares that the subject matter of téis — '
ix T2E |

0,A, is vithin the juriediction of this Hnn;bla TribunLl.
Bt SE\F BT e /’7"55’“\/ I |
A - [ L

|

The epplicant submitted representation on 19, 10.19§5 to

5: LIMITATION:
#-—

the first Respondent ,but the same is pending, Hence th;s

0,A, ie Within the limiation envisaged under Section 21

|

of Administrative Tribunal Act.1985.

éFA%TS: | _f

A) ’ The epplicent submita, that the spplicant worked

in the Telegreph Department for a period of 35 yaars,iand

retired due to his illness as he was declered unsuitable to

render #arwice on the physicéen and Civil Surgson Government i

) | ,
HOSpita},Guntur issued Certificate that the applicent | wes '

cumplately and permanently incepacitateé for further’servica

as he u?s suffering from Chronic obstructive eir way ?188889. }

| !
Thereafter the department considered the case of the Fpplxcant i
and he Laa permitted to the spplicant to retire on 23 +«1.85, ’

i.e,, at the age of 54 yaars. The applicant was havnng }

4 years more service, to pe retiremsnt of Superannuétlon | |

on 30~ 1-08 .

B) The applicant submits that his femily consists of

self,uife ,son , daughter-in-law and grand daughter,altugether

IC - Mouts bl s
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hd

S memberé The applxcant}s son is a major and not hauing

‘any job,
job in g£oup *C* or Growp 9%, The spplicant submitted!e

repfésentatian on 7.2.S5 to the 2nd Respondent herein stating
all the facts about his ssrvice end retirement and re
him to pL

qualification for the sppointment in Group 'C*' or Group 0,

The appﬁicant' son also submitted a representatzun ]

on 17,

h;m in the Service and provide either Group ' or Group ‘0°*

post as

4 years

€)

receiving the representation of the applicant,he pasd?d the

following order ins No IA/STA(R)/13-9-95 ,0t.29,8.95:

D)

the applicent submitted a representation to the firét Respondent |

on 29

appli ant g8 son on compassionate grounds and appOlnt him in

the d
submi
hes n

till

2: 3 58

f |

| 9
|

|

He possessed necessary,qualification to gat;the

quaated

ovide job to his son i.e., Abbas, vho got requ;red

e e

2‘95 to the 2nd Respondent requssting him to abrorb

his Pather retired from Service on medical grounds -

before attaining superannuation,
!

The applicent submits that the 2nd Reapanﬁent after

*olease refer to your request for appaint?ent on
compassionate grounds in relaxstion ofrreéruitmant
rulss for group ‘G} post, The case has ba?n exsmined
by the High Power Committee with regard to terminal
benefits , the prdparty, the liebility an# the size
of the family, I am directed to say that &t have
been decided to REJECT the request for aﬂpointmemt

in relaxstion of recruitment rules in this casse,”

Aggrisved by the sgid order of the 2nd R%spnndent
10-95 , requesting him to considered the appantment of

partmant in a suiteble past, But eventhough Fha app licant’

tted representation on 19=-10-95 , the first Refpandent

ot disposed of the applicantis representatiuni t.19.1m.95 h
; a

t O-'d ay [ ;

(- Mas y Mw% )
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g 33 4 33
;if// | REMEDIES EXHAUSTED ;

|

‘! The applicant decleres that he has no other

| ' . .
alternative remedy except to approach this Hon'tle Tribunal

|
by filing this 0.A.

|
g |

TTERS NOT FILED EARLIER OR PENDING BEFORE

OTHER COURT

1

|

any other 0,A, or writ or eny other proceedings are pending

before _any court/ Tribunal for the reliefs prayed for

| The epplicant further declares that he has/not filed

in this O0.A.

?Z;?/ / MAIN  RELIEF:

' Hence,in the intersst of justice,it is prayed
that thie Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct rhe

first 'RBBpGﬂdEnt to consider the reprasehtation of the

such

fit aﬁd preper in the circumstances of the case,

N4
f// INTERIM RELIEF 3

|

( It is prayed that this Hon'ble Tribunal may be
pleasgd to direct the Respondents to ﬁrovide job to the
Applbcant‘s son i.e,, Abbas sither in Group fC‘ or éreup 0
pending disposzl of the above 0,A, and pess such other order

or orders as this Hon‘ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper

in‘iIf circumstances of the case,

}}. PARTICULARS OF THE P.0,IN RESPECT OF O.A.FEE:

1, Postal Order No: 10 437796,

Appliz%nt dt, 19+10-95 and pass orders eccordingly and pass

ther order or orders as this Hon‘bla Tribunal imay deem

2. Post office which issueds NallskuntalPost office

3.Post office where payables
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| | | r

|
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/pz)l/
. LIST OF ENCLOBSURES:

|

’ 1, Vakalat. 2.,postal order.

l 2.Material papers. 4,pads and cOVErs.

1 CATION::

’ sy ¥ £ R 1 F
|

named applicant herein to her
1{to 13

Eby

' 1, the sbove
_declarab that the contents of the above O.A, paras
o the best of my know ledge and
e to be

"

are trﬁe and correct t

y counsel which 1 believ
W/{'r- ry4 ///At‘téf
of September,19°

and on|the edvise of m
F bl Sepre) = ey
verified on this 15th day

at Hyd rabads
SIK A’fff raAet

CDUNSEL FDR A chih?ﬁ RPPLICANT.

Ta)
-)

|
|
|
|
|

|
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SK. Abbas Ali
558 ,Retd,

Door Nec.13/108,
Domisiswaram:

Rajahmundﬁy Rural Mandalem,
E.G.Distr%ct.(ﬂndhra Pradesh)

To.
The Chairman,
Telecom Bbafd,

New Delhi+

( +: Threugh proper Channels:

L B )

Respacted Sir,

: _
“EE" [l « L4y

From:

—_— Dated: 19=-10-954

Subs=Appointment of unemploymedk sop in

relaxation of Recruitment Ru
by H,P.C.Cffice of the C,G.N

Ref:1.My representation and the applic _
my son for appointment in Gr?de-'c' Cadre.
in the Department on compassionata_ﬁraun%=

submitted on 07-02-1895,

2 .Memorandum No,TA/STA(H)/18-9/95,dated

29,2,1995 of the C.G,M.(Telgéom) ,ALF,

. Hydersbad re jecting my reprefentation and

' my son's applicatien for recruitment in

Grade-*C' Cadre,
( o N

JLAL,.,Circle
Hyderabad-pestition= Ragardingi

I submly beg to submit the following petition against

the orders of the Chief General Manager,Telecom,Andhra Pradesh, 1

Hyderabad(Enc1l.1) conveying rejection of tha casé of my son SE,Abbds

for appointment in Grace.-C.Cadre in the department o

comapss[onate-grounds, consegaet on my retirement from services

on Medical qrounds,

I lhave been suffering from throad trouble from 0O

n

ver two

years qhich was preventing me from ah discharging my

dutias'effacted. Hence I was complelled to seek reti

Medicai grounds,

The Department has directed me to appear before

official

rement on

the Civil

Surgeon Government General Hospital,Guntur,uhere I wa

g bed

1els-Re jection

atian eff'

<

f

i




'Lf

retire o

'(RUpegg

Hospital
Atrmay D
permaned

departme

Memo NosTA-TFC/26~2/HC/94/97 of dated 27,01,1995

(Enclosu

son- who

uponme: for his livelihood. The recebt ill-~heelth from

I am suf

resources, Added to this my unemployed son aged 20 years,

also bec

extent of Rs, 35,000/~ which sre the cumulative effect

yariousjprevieus one like marrigages of my two daughters stc,,

I own a house which wes enlergement with departme

loan,and

from my

to tha_D

Four thousand one hundred and fifty only) to b

@ -

11 2 33

&

,Guntur has viugnised my case as “Chronic obst
i sease” and issued a certificate ﬁronouncing m
tly inéapacited for further service of any kin

nt.

Accordingly the Department has permitted me t

n invalid grounds, vide C@HT.A.P . HYDERABAD,

re-2)

I have got two daughters ( who were married)

is unemployed and who is married and dependent

fering made heavy drain on my slender financia

which is used for my residence, 1 get no rent

house, 1 have still a balance of interest of

v

epartment.

I have the misfortume of having an adult son

29 yaar?, unemployed'and completely dapendaht on me along

with his

such an

of mf s?n in the department for Grade-C post vide my and my son‘s
representation dated 7,2,1995 along with Annuxure Part-11 |
(vide e closﬁre 3 and 4), The Department wanted to consider

my wife [for appeintment in the Department.éouever my studied upto
7th class only and is agedd4? yesrs. Alsc she is suffering from Blo

Sugar and High B,P,Since last two years and is at pre ent bed

0 Hg(éwe

wife for livelihood.

The Financial burden on my slender resources

unbearable limit,that 1 was compdélled to sesk

ome' a liability, I have further lisbilities to] the

aged

ructive
€ as

L‘in the

anc a
which

1.

F

ntal

Rs.4,150/-

e paid

reached

emp loyment




6

18 3 s

ridden, | Hence I requested to considér the eppointment of

~my son for'a Grade-C post in the Depaftment.

|

[ In view eof the above mentioned pressing financial

|
crisea.(lluas anxiously awaiting the appointment orders for my
f

son on compassionate grounds., 8ut to my utter disappgintment

|
1 was informed (vide CGMT, ,P., Hyd Memo reference

the H,PLC.has examinad the case uitﬁarsgard to temina;

benefitls. the property, the lisbility and the size

above)that

— e N e
ettt (L) ey ) -ty

of{the family

e

_a"d dEJidBd to reject the request for appointment

of recruitment rules in my case,

In this connection I beg to submit that I

in] reslaxation

was neither

paid the D,C,R.G.nor my pension was settled and I was paid

provisional pemsiag pension upto july 95 only even

!
though 1

retired on 27,1,1995 ., Even then meagre pension received by me

could not be helpful in any way for the unbearable

which was to be incurred in getiing my wife cursd for her blood 1

gxpenditure

sugar and high B,P,treatment. I was compelled to gojon further

loans [for meeting the expenditurs for my livelihood of my family

and the medical treatment for myself and my wife, Now I am

financially crippled sven before the time of retirement as I am

extre&aly burdened of the expgnditure ceme from alllicorners.

the ﬂ

Publilc Grievances end pension{(Department of personngél and

TraiJing) G.M,No. 140 14/20/90-E8tt (D) ,dated 9,12,1993 ( Conveyed

in DOV ,ND Lr,No,268-57/94-STN,dated 6=10-1994) .

which prove that the summery dismissal of my case

is totally unjust and based on an incomplets exami

1 humbly beg to submit that my case completely fulfille

onditions laid down in psra 2 of G,0,I.Ministry of personne

py the HPC
f

0 MLt d]

nation of my

1

1

d

WI

|

—
r—

e

I humbly kagxka explein hereeunder my financial poSitiOwm
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4

L)

* a &
* ..

financial position and othsr conditions of my case Ljb

submit Ly position in detail vis-a-vis the four items|lm

1

in the CGMT letter( Enclsoure-I) on the basis of whic

appointment is rejected.

1. Terminal Benefitss Even though 1 have been ord

retire Ior 27«1-1395, only provisional pension order wa

. by the uperintendent,Telegraph,Traffic Division,Rz jahme

for & period of six months, After its expiry on 27.7.95

extention of even the PP.0, was issued toc me,

further

e

1 wes living without pension from two months, No retir

Gratuity is also peid se far, This has landed me in an

ruined condition and héavy debts,

2, property: I have no property except & houss in

Dowlaiswaram which was eriginally uninhabitable and whi

ramadalﬁed and built for living with Departmental loan

residing in my house with my wife and son and daughtsrs

and I get no rent as dk I did not let out any portion

house,

I shall own the Depaertment Rs,4,150/-~ towards

for the lean I have taken for remodelling the house.

B Liabilities: The Liabilities resting on me aft

my invalid retirement are legion, no retirement benefit
reeched pe so far{ except P.P.0,forExk six months)evsn

8 months|of retirement.

Besides, I have a stick uife;suffering from Bl

of the

eg‘to;
entioned

my sons’

ered to
8 given
undry

no

ment

utterly

ch was lattek
I am

in=law

interest

er
s have

after

ood

pressure |and High B,P, For her treatment and medicines

1 had tol|incur debts as my pension is insufficient to

ses on the ill hsalth of my wife and still I ?

on the same regularly for herf xskk treatment

g e

the expen

to expeng
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Alsﬂ,my son aged 29 years is unemployed and he is
He and hils wife are entiredly dependent upon me for th
livelihood, You vill kindly apﬁreciata how unfortunate
and Finaﬁcially crippling can a son be on his parents.

There hefis unemp loyed and married,

4, Size of family: I am not in a position to understand

the this particular condition under which my son's candidature uas

disqualified,as no such condition was mentioned in G.OVL, Ministry

of personnel,Public Grievances and pensions p referred above for

recruitment on compessionate grounds.

is laid down by the Deparment, still my critical financial

position alone justifises my son's candidature for appointment

in the Dgpartment,

married and live happily with their husbands, The marriages

nacessar%ly involved me in some financial debts.

Besides my only son{who is to look after me i

age) is without a job and who is married. The dependeng

an unemployed son and his wife and the financiel press

laid on |he parents can be well imagined, If I hed more sons

at least some one would have taken care of my in my re

aged. But heving enly one son and he being unemployed is not

only fimanciallly distressing to me, but creating ment

The| 6.0, being bend on implementing small family
have given incentives for the employees for observing
norms, But 1 had ohbserved the need of these norms and
consequently implemented family planning long ago, I d

gat any fincentive from the Department at that time,

Even if it is taken for granted that such a condition

1 have tuo daughters and one son, The tuwo daughters zre

[0 Moustipte

A

married,
|

eir

n my old

ure

tired

al agonf.

norms
thase
I had

[ ) !
id not
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You will therefors kindly notice that the silze of the

family has nothing to do with recruitment of candidates on ﬂ

compassionate grounds @s it is the financial distress|that

|
counts Ls per Govt, of India orders referred above,’and ﬁ

I fesl that I am the most distressed,retired OfflClaﬂlif your

kindly taken into consideration the sbove detailed explanatlﬁns
I

of my family problems our ill-health and financial liabilities

and I am confronted with, .

Hence I beg to submit that myself and my family are in ﬂ

- great e%unomic distress since,l have got no other sou&ce of

income and the expenditure involved in regular medica% treatment

of myself and my wife ka is high extent which can notj|be made m

good by my pension only if final pension ie granted alsc.

‘T will be in a position to lead a life if my only soniis “
provide? opportunity of leading his wife with his wifé and his
appointment only can be a help to my financial €onditicn to

just lesd 8 life, ‘ } M

1
\ .

Hence, I finally once ag&in beg your kindself to

reconsider my sons's candidature for appo@ntment in the , ﬁ

| |
Departmgnt and do justice setting as;de the H.P.C.decision {

in view |of the detailed explanation 1 have submitted above,

which, I feel more than abundantly fulfil the spirit of G.C.l ﬂ
Orders Jn the compassionate appoinftment of dependents|of l

financidlly distressed Government servants who retire 'on |

Thanking you very mush Sir,

invalid [grounds, | l

Yours faithfuiiy.

Sd/-SK,Abbas Ali)
Encl: l

1. CGMT,,A.P, Hyd, '
Memo No. TA&/STA/(E)13/9/95 dated 29.%, 1995,

2,CGMT, ,AF Hdy.Memo No, TA/TFC/26-2/Rc./94/97,dt.27,1,85,

3.Represgntation of Sri Sk,Abbas son of Sri SK, Abbas'SLt.Rgtg",
i -2=95
4,Representetion of Sri SK.Abbas son of SK.Abbas SLt. Retd, i
555,dt.7.2.99 with Annexure-Part-II , ‘

s.Extract of para 2 of G.C.I,Ministry of personnel ,Public
trievence (Pension(Department of personneld Training

G.E.NGl 14014/20/50-Estt (D) dt.9-12-1993, . [Q':ﬁ@anr&kfaﬁolgﬂt

L R e B B e
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From: i
SK.Abbasali,

Retd,.SS50, | ]
13-108,Behind the old Police Station,
Dawlaishu‘ram-533125.

l
!
TQ. ’r

The Chief General Manager,
Telecommunications,
A.P.Circ%e, Hyderabad=-500001.
|
l

ReSpact#d Sir,

1)

L 1]
(1)
L 1]

f Sub: Recruitment to Group'C' post of‘
Group'0* post under relaxation and

r recruitment Rules on campassienﬁte

r grounds appeal for consideration

! case of Sri SK.Abbas S/o SK.Abbasali
Retd,SS0 o/o STT office,Ra jahmundry-reg.

l
LR B

f :
'1,5K,Abbesal
l

years and retired on invalid grounds befere

a period of 35
[ ' .
tion submit the following few lans for your

attin%ng superannua
aympa#hitic consideratien and favourable orders,

i, served in Telegraph Department for

o
I worked in Telegraph Department ﬁLr 35S years, |

r .
and due to my sudden illness I was declared ursuitable to

rendér service further. The department was kind enough tO

N

i
cunsﬁdar may case.

andfl was permitted io retire on 27.1.1995 (i.e.)at the sage

l
of ?4 years, I was having 4 years more serv

l
retirement of sup

l

| =
in+

i

i
| 3.

C
“

lav and-grend-daughter, Total five members.

i
neral Manager Telecommunications,Andhra Pradesh ,Hyderabad

consider my domestic problems and to issue orders for

for invalied retirement on mediczl grounds

ice yet! to gst
erannuation on 30.11. 1958,

My family consists of self,wife,son Daughter=

In this connection I request thé Chief |
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appointment for my son in the. department. While reque

such I preferred the appointment to be given to my son Sri

rds the

Sk.Abbas scber nature and he. has more affection towa

parents and the membere of the family and feels more

4, ry retirement was the first below for me and m
as the alimighty was very harsh in punishing me with

helath problem, I had some hope that humanity will be

responsible.

sting as

y family
Leriuus

kept up

by the Depertment by previding employment to my son 8

family lcan survive. Now my troubles are beyound words

and I Have been facting extreme problems in making both ends

meet,

Se Sir,Yours is the Government vewed to mitigate

hardahlps of minority communmity , I request $§o you bl

and kind to my life by providing jbb to my son else &

days upuld.ba more harder to me,

6. Sir,kindly shower your grace and help this poor

man. 1 herewith enclosed my sons representstion along with

educatiional qualifications,

of reply and favousable sorder eir,

Thanking you Sir,

Yours faith

RajahMun@ry. _ . Sd.Abbasalil.
Dt:7-2-1995,

1 am enxiously awaiting for your sympathetic 1line

// True fony// (Q MJ(W@/{@P

0 that my

to narrate

the
ntervense

he coming

fully.
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From: SK.Abbas

S/o Sk.Abbasali,

(Retired [on Invalidation)SSO
13-108,8gh1nd the old Police Station,
Dowlaishwaram 533125, '

To.

The Chief General Manager Telecommuncations,
Andhra Pradesh Circle Hyderabad-500C01.

Respected Sir,

Subspray for appointment in the Gruup
or Group 'D* Cadre.

L 3 B

I, submlt that my father Sri SK.Abbasali S50 o/a

STT.,

' affice Ra;ahmundry has bsen retired on invalidation u;th effect

From 27,1.1995 and thers. is no earning member in my famlly as

on date,

1 request that 1 may kindly be offered a group

‘C* or

group *0' job since I am possessing the required gualifications
P p

and also eligible for the same under rules in relaxati

normal recruitment rules if your highness is pleased t

[

n this aspect. I am herewith enclosing the applicati
in patt-1 under the rules in force along with copies d

educational gualifications.

humbly pray that I may kindly be of fered a jo

)

a Very jarly so that my father,mother,wife and daughte

not suffer for their livelg-hood and their day to day

and thus I will be in a pcsition‘io serve my parents as

expected of é son particularly at a juncture when my f

is unable to do anything due to invalidation,

In this connection,l declare thet I will through

out look after my perents and sttend on their welfare

day to day needs and incase of any failure on my part

on of

L help
bn
|
¢

my
b
L oay
L
|
and

reported

1 can be punished under your department rules. i
|

i

o M &qu_w
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Therefore I once again pray that I may kindly 7?
| ob
|

|

considered for appointment to group’C® or group 0 j
for which act of kindness I shall be remain grateful t

Thanking you sir,
Yours faithﬁully.
Sd/- 5d,Abbas)

' // True cop¥.//

g Alaealefiota o f

|

/
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‘Certifieq that I/Me have carefully examined Sri SK.Abb?a Ali
son of SKlAbbas Ali an 5,5.0, in the Telecommuncations Dspt.
Rajahmundfy . His age by his own statement is 35 years,and by
appaarancé about 55 years, I consider Sri SK.Abbas Alilito pa
cnmplatly/and permanently incapaciatated for further service

of any kihd in the Department to which he belongs in consequence

of Chronic abstructive Airwvay Diseass

|
|

(here stTte dissase or cause)

(if the in capecity does not appear to be complete and

permanenL ,the Certificate should be modified accordingly

and the folbwing addition should be made),

|

4 am of Opinion that Sri...ecevecscecoscsccronccase

is fit for further service of a lese laborious characger
that that which he had been doing/may ,after resting for...eeees
months,be fit for further servise of less laborious,character

he
than that which/had been doing.

Place: Luntur, Sd/=XXXXXXXXXX

Dated j1st Jan, 1995, Dr.u,R.Jayaram,ﬂ,D.,3/1
( Professor of Medicine
Guntur Medical College,
f Physiciané Civi%_Surgeon
( Govt.Gentral Hospital,
|

! // True copy// (,O- J(//m_d &v‘ W&,@M
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DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNCATIONS .

T0.

From:

Superintendent, X Sri Sk.Abbasali,
Telegraph Traffic Division Y ssa.

Rajehmyndry=533104 = { C/o SK.Subhan Shaheb
T.F.?Béju. { gz::zgaDept.Uutukarraad

are he

Medical Officer a

this

of fice for perusal and necessary action,

Sub: Intention to retire an invaliegt

- up i gy

Refs your letter Nil Dated 25.12.1994.

L R

With reference to your let

reby permitted to appear hefore the Civil Surg

The Certificate if any obtain

X

Sd/=XXXXXXXXX

(Y ,Ramakrish

¢ Government General Hospital,Guntur.

ter dated 25,12,1994 you

ean Dist.

Jarac}
Swperint??dent.

Telegrapsh Traffic Diuision.i

3 pension—ﬁei

ed may be submitted to

Ra jahmundry 7533104-

T.F.No.78610)
/// True copy//

b Mo (oo e
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I Y

; & |
m.olc.

G.0.1. |
| DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS

I
f
0/o The Chief General Manager,Telecom, A .P Hyderabad-50000 1.

f
Na.IA/STR(#)/13—9/95 Dated at HO the 29,8,85.
I B - . '

f
f

To. ;

Shri Shaik Abbas Ali,
13-1p08, Police Station,
Dhavalesu#ram 533125.

!
|
| Subs Appointment of relaxation of recruitmen? rules-

f case of
YY)

f

f

.
P#ease refer to your request for appointment ow

.| . . .
compassionate grounds in relexation of recruitment rulss for

f
group C;post. The case has been examined by the High Power

cummiff%e with regerd to terminal benefits,the propervy,the

f
liability and the size of the family, I am directed tp say that
ntment in

|
it hauefbean decided to REJECT the request for appcn'.‘I

[, - . .
relaxation of recruitment rules in this case,

f
!
sd/-RG.U.R.SBth)

J
: Asst . Director{Staff)

/]

for C.G.M,Telecom,A,P Hyd=1,

f
Copy #B
f
The General Managsr,E.G.Telecom District,East Godavari

Cﬂl \ffkéi llﬂﬂﬁﬁy

|

|
// True copyk/
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%EPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNCATIONS,

Office oﬁ the Chief Ge
| Hyderabad=-500001.

|
No.TA/TFC/26~2/Rc/94/97. Dated at

______ U
|

nerel Manager Telecom,A,F.Circle;

C.

i e o S Slsd W, Y T

( " SubsInvalid retirement-cass of sri

5.K.Abbasali,Section Superiviser
f % STT,Rajehmundry- Reg.
|

Under the provisiens of

(

Rule 78 CCS{Pension) Ru

les 1972

and ithructions issued thereon from time to time,Sri

SK Abbasali

Secticn Supervisor(C) % Supdt Tels T fc.Rajahumundry ir

to ret#re from Service oﬁ invalidation w.e,f. the Afte

of thefdate of issue. of this memo,

.
|

from D.C.R.G.paysble to the officisl.

) o

) |

The Departmental dues, am if any,have to be r

e
P

/’ /: - Tl e
Sd/~REKRIXXXK XX
Lot ity el

-
E

%cavered

-permitted iy

1
I*
l
|

i

rnoon

| . (K.Gopalakrishna )
| Asst . Gensral Manage
| For C.G.M.T.,AP.Circle,Hy

|

Copy lto:

|
1.Thq official through STT,Rajshmundry,
2.The Supdt Tele TFc,Rajahmundry,
3.Actounts officer(TA)% CGNT ,A.F.Cirdde,,Hydersbad

4.0/L.
5.5pare.

; // True copy//

|
|
|

Q(Admn) ’f

I}
i
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From Guntur.

SK.Abbasali Dated:25,12, 15
SS0 % the STT officse
Rajahmunﬁry leave at
Sk,Subhan Revenus

Departmsht ,Guntur,

94,

To. -
The Superintendent ~
Telegraph traffic .
Ra jahmundry Division 5
Rajahmundry 533104.

Respected Sir,
As 1 am suffering with serious sicknesga., I may

not be able to rejoin my duty continue in service. As|per the

Doctor advice , 1 may have to attend the General Government

Hospital,Guntur. In case my bodily informity permanantily
incapacitates me, I will be forced to take Medical Certificate
of sickness from Civil Surgeon of the Government General

Hospital Guntur, In order to enable ms to retire on invalid

pension, j

Inview of the above circumstances I request
you to kindly permit'ma to appear before of Civil Surgeon/Govt.

General| Hospital,Guntur,

My lsave addrsss is furnished hersinderjplease,

Leave adds:

\
Sk,Abbasali Yours faithfully.

C/o Sk.Bubhen Shaheb
Revenue| department,
Vutukuriroad,Guntur, (SK.Abbasali)

// True copy// CO, Ma’“} &Mm -

Sd/ = XX XXXXXX
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: HYDERABAD BENG@H:
AT HYDERABAD

0.A. No, 1296/97 Date of Decision: 1.10.1997

BETWEEN:

SﬁeikrAbbasali ‘ «s Applicant
AND -

1. The Chairmman,
Telecom. Commission,
VNew DEJ.hi. !

2. The Chief General Manager,
Telecommunications,
A.P. Circle,
Hyderabad.

3. The General Manager,
. .Telecommunications,
East Godavari District,
Raﬁahmundry. _ «+ Respondents.
I
- Counsel for the applicant: Mr. K. Manikyala Rao
Counsel for the Respondents: Mr. V. Rajeswar Rao
}

CORAM:, -

THE HON'BLE SRI H. RAJENDRA PRASAD: MEMBER (ADMN.)

ORDER

—

Per Hon'ble Sri H. Rajendra Prasad: Member (Admn.) %lw'

None for the applicant. Mr. V. Rajeswar Réo,
standing counsel for the Respondents.

‘The applicant in this case is aggrieved by the
decision contained in CGM, A.P. Circle, Hyderabad, letter
No.IA/SPA(R) /13-9/95 dsted 29.9.95 rejecting the request
of the applicant for appointment of his son on compassi-
onatel grounds for a suitable job in consonance with his
educational/professional qualifications. The applicant
had been earlier permitted to retire from service on

Oy\,

...2




[

medical invalidation with effect froﬁ 19.1.,1995. A High
Power| Committee cgnsti;uted to examine requests for appo--
intment on éompassionate grounds duly considered the case
of the applicant and turned it down on the ground that

the property posessed by family, their outstanding lia-
bilities, the size of the family, and the quantum of ter-
minalebenefits already received do not warrant the appoint-
ment pf the'applicant'srson on compassionate grounds. This

decision was taken by a Committee of officers fully

competent and capable of taking such decisions on the strength

of thL information available to them. This Tribunal has

no special knowledge of the financial status or their prob-
lems other tha:iias been stated here in the 0a, while the
Committee posessqd all details at the time of examining the
applicant's request. They were also doubtless aware of the
relatlive merits of all cases placed before them and were
thereffore iﬁ the gest position fo; determine which of those
cases‘deserfed to be accepted with a view to accommodating the
most deserving ers'in.the limited number of vacancies available
It is not therefore possible to intervene in the matter which

has already been considered by the authorities concerned

and rejected apparently on valid grounds.

The 0.A. is disposed of with the direction that the

representation of the applicant, addressed to Ist respondent,

if r%ceived, shall be replied to within 120 days from the

date |of receipt qf'this order.

Thus the 0A is disallowed and disposed of at the

admigsion stage. | ,
el
: ﬁ—P_;A;S-AD)

(H., RAJE
MEMBER (ADMN.)

. . i —
Date: ~_1lst October 1997. Q‘j& ‘
M‘\ \ \
el oisdsa,




0.A.1296/97, | [il

To

|
1. The Chairman, Telecom.Commission,
New Delhi.

2. The Chief General Mahager,
Telecommunications, A.P.Circle,
Hyderabad.
|
3. The General Manager,
Telecommunications, E,G.Dist.
Rajahm$ndry.

4, One copy to Mr.K,Manikyala Rao, Advocate, CAT.Hyd.
5. One copLy to Mr,vV.rajeswar Rao, Addl,CGSC, CAT.Hyd,

6, One copy to HHRP.M,{A) CAT.Hyd.

7. One c0p|y to D.R.(A) CAT.Hyd.

8. One spare copy. ‘l‘ﬁ
|

pvm ‘ 1
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CHECKED BY;

{ .

COMPARED BY, APPROVED RY:

IN THi CENTRAT, ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
HYDERABAD BENCH AT HYDERABAD

+3 - it i

HE HON'BBE MR,JUSTICE.

!
1
% -
THE HON'BLE MR+ H.RAJENDRA PRASAD $M(A)
i
' TED e
'DATED; - o
| o {ay
|
!
i
} ORBBRAIUICHENT,
; i -
jM.ﬁio;/RAo ,/C"";{.NOQ *
:! in
1 u
0.4 No, ~
\ AREYY IC’] 7
T;A.NO. (WQPD )
. Admitte and Interim directigns issved,
Allowedq

Disposed| of with Directions,

Diemissed " mian o
smissed" el\w &&co-gm@
Dismiswed as withdrawn

Dignisse for default
Ordered/fe jedteq

Nolordey| ag Lo costg.,
1 .

.

Central Adminisf®§ye Tribunal
s?mer/BE-SP&ICH ﬁ

IV Aty
HYBPRABAD mEMCR J
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|
|
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